
Section 8 – Contact List 

Housing Specialist Contact Information Tenant Last Name Begins With 

Liston Kayira (480) 910-8329 
Liston.Kayira@phoenix.gov  

A – Ce 

Christian Sonnier (602) 261-8531 
Christian.Sonnier@phoenix.gov  

Ch – Gl  

Summer Tran (602) 534-7516 
Summer.Tran@phoenix.gov  

Go – Lak  

Stephanie Hatfield (480) 910-8308 
Stephanie.Hatfield@phoenix.gov  

Lam – Om  

Patsy Flores (602) 261-8738 
Patsy.Flores@phoenix.gov   

On – Roc  

Fabiola Casillas-Perez  (602) 261-8736 
Fabiola.Casillas-Perez@phoenix.gov  

Rod – Sta  

Maryisela Ocampo (602) 262-7673 
Maryisela.Ocampo@phoenix.gov  

Ste - Vi 

Lorien Cole (602) 262-6725 
Lorien.Cole@phoenix.gov   

Vo - Z 

Melissa Davis-Renn (602) 262-1862 
Melissa.Davis-Renn@phoenix.gov   

VASH Tenant-Based Vouchers 

Mariah Hoover (602) 262-7147 
Mariah.Hoover@phoenix.gov   

VASH Project-Based Vouchers, 
Referrals & Leasing 

Fabiola Casillas-Perez (602) 261-8736 
Fabiola.Casillas-Perez@phoenix.gov  

Family Unification Program, 
Family Self-Sufficiency, 

HOPWA, Steele Commons 

Jacquelyn Abah (602) 534-7645 
Jacquelyn.Abah@phoenix.gov  

Aeroterra, City Place, Harmony 
at the Park, Marcos De Niza, 

Parsons Village, Dunlap Pointe, 
Encanto Pointe, Encore on 
Northern, Foothills Village, 
Monroe Gardens, Soluna, 

Sunrise Circle, Sunrise Vista, 
Verde Villas, McCarty on 

Monroe, Pine Towers, Stepping 
Stones, Washington Manor 

Diana Irizarry (602) 495-2482 
Diana.Irizarry@phoenix.gov  

HAP Contracts 

Jahzeel Tapia-Ortiz (602) 495-5214 
Jahzeel.Tapia-Ortiz@phoenix.gov  

HAP Contracts 

Mary Hollela (602) 534-5065 
Mary.Hollela@phoenix.gov  

Rent Increase Requests 

Angela Thompson (602) 534-6473 
Angela.Thompson@phoenix.gov  

Requests for Tenancy Approval 

Regan Nguyen (202) 737-5750 
Regan.Nguyen@phoenix.gov  

Requests for Tenancy Approval 

Grace Hoover (602) 262-6022 
Grace.Hoover@phoenix.gov 

HCV Intake 

Crystal Fierro (602) 262-4704 
Crystal.Fierro@phoenix.gov  

PBV Intake 
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Section 8 – Contact List 

Customer Service 
602-534-1974 

 

Setting Up an Appointment 
(602) 262-6040 

S8appointment@phoenix.gov  

Porting into the City of Phoenix 
(602) 262-4457 

S8portability@phoenix.gov  

Finance 
S8finance@phoenix.gov  

Applicants 
S8intake@phoenix.gov  

Owners/Landlords 
S8rfta@phoenix.gov  

S8rentincrease@phoenix.gov  
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